

John Lewis Stock Number	77016607
Name	King Monty Pop Rice Tin
Ingredients	chocolate [sugar ; cocoa butter; cocoa mass ; rice powder (rice syrup, rice flour) ; dietary fibre (inulin) ; emulsifier: E322 (SOY) ; natural cocoa and vanilla flavouring]; rice flour (10%); vanilla; aroma; inverted sugar; stabilizer: E422.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Hazelnuts, Soy
Net Quantity	130g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place (12° - 20°)
Manufacturer's name and address	HEMAR (KING MONTY) Bagattenstraat 77B 9000 Ghent Belgium
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2140Kj/511Kcal
fat	29.87g
of which saturates	17.9g
carbohydrate	52.9g
of which sugars	35.3g
protein	3.23g
salt	0.137g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y